Pem for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

Cowmunity, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 1

SHEET NO.

BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

GENERAL SERVICE T-O-D SCHEDULE GS5-1 T-O-D

RATE

PER UNIT

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Available for a period limited to two years, as an experimental tariff to
consumers eligible for Tariff General Service. Tariff General Service

TOD is for the purpose of conducting a time-of-day rate experiment designed
to provide data to evaluate the cost and benefits of time-of-day pricing

and its effect on the use of electricity by residential consumers in the
Cooperative's service area., Consumers who will be eligible for this tariff
will be selected by the Cooperative and will agree voluntarily to participate
in the Cooperative's residential time-of-day rate experiment.

This tariff is limited to the consumers selected by the Cooperative and
will require the installation of a special meter capable of registering
the on-peak and off-peak kilowatt-hours.

This tariff is available for single-phase service only.

RATES PUBLIC SERVICE CO

OF KENTUC
ON-PEAK RATE: : EFFECTIVE

Service Charge $5.30

Under 600 kWh/Mo. .07072 /kWh DEC i 19
Service Charge 11.52 "
Over 600 kiWh/Mo. .06035/KWhp)RSUANT TO 807

OFF-PEAK RATE: ov Qo b 0
Under 600 kith/Mo. $ 00243 "V :
Over 600 kith/Mo. 103621

The total kilowatt-hours used per month will determine the rate block for
both on-peak and off-peak kilowatt-hour and service charge.

MISSION
Y

i3
KAR 5:011,

TATE OF 18Sug  December 6, 1983 J DATE EFFECTIVE December 1, 1983

@,

TITLE General Manager




Form for filing Rate Schedules For

ENTTRE TERRITORY SERVED

Canmunity, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 18

BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC

COOPERATIVE CORPORAT
PORATION CANCELLING P.5.C. No. 17

Name of Issuing Corporation 13th Revised  qyppy No,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

GS-1 RESIDENTIAL, FARM AND NON-FARM

RATE

PER INIT

APPLICABLE: Entire Territory Served.

AVAILABILITY: Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for service
including lighting, incidental appliances, refrigeration, cooking, laundry,
heating, cooling, and power for motors up to and including 10 horsepower
motors; subject to the established rules and regulations.

A farm dwelling and its appurtenances including barns, domestic servant
quarters and out-buildings, which processes its own products, shall be
considered a domestic farm and be classified for the residential rate for
all of its power requirements.

Individual consumers with a pump-house or other out-buildings located at such
a distance from the residence as to make it impractical to supplyuggygv.'q%w,‘r
through the residential meter, and requiring a separate meter to measu )é;",,
the service, will be billed as a separate service under the GS-1 Rate. ™ RENTY

eIy
Type of Service:

JUL
BURSYAN 7@ 8o/

Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.

Rate:

Customer Charge
First 600 KWH Per Month
All Over 600 KWH Per Month

.07072 Per KWH
.06035 Per KWH

Fuel Adjustment Clause:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH

‘ BECTION B
ROBSar
No Usage $5.30 Per Meter, Per Mo

COMMISSION
CRY

e

-

RAR &0l 1,
(4

DATE OF ISSUE

ISSUED BY

Issued by

Case No.

July 2, 1984 June 1, 1983

DATE EFFECTIVE

/7]

TITLE General Manager

Dated June 3, 1983




Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTTRE TERRITORY SERVED
Commumnity, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 16

12th Revised SHEET NO. 4

BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE
CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1>

Name of Issuing Corporation 1ith Revised o No. 4

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

GS-1  RESIDENTIAL, FARM AND NON-FARM (Continued) RATE
PER INIT

Fuel Adjustment Clause: (Continued)

as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-
month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all
other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

Minimum Charges:

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $5.30. Payment of
the minimum charge shall entitle the consumer in all cases to the use of the
number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance
with the foregoing rate.

Delay Payment Charge:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% hig o1 the event the
current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days from the date>6f/¥ie Bidvissip

the gross rates shall apply. U"C :-i:Lp'?« ' t'{C,"w
! - /<

N

Special Rules:

JuL 2§
JUL

The capacity of individual motors served under this s ule may not exceed
10 horsepower. C}%%%g%h'w O 807 nam si0),

] e 8 )
Budget Billing: el € ), 7z

Residential consumers may request a Budget Billing Plan whereby an Agreement
is signed to pay a fixed amount each month on a yearly basis in lieu of
monthly billings based on actual usage.

DATE OF ISSUEy, July 2, 1984 , )/ DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1983

ISSUED BY TITLE General Manager

Issued by Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

Case No. 8595 Dated  June 3, 1983 . 4,@

v




Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTTRE TERRITORY SERVED
Commmnity, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 10
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC 20 Revised SHERE RO s
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. b
Name of Issuing Corporation Sth Revised SHEET NO. ta

CLASSTFICATION OF SERVICE

(S-1 RESIDENTIAL, FARM AND NON-FARM (Continued) PEN LT

Budget Billing: (Continued)

The monthly fixed amount for each consumer is based on actual or estimated
consumption made by a Cooperative representative. However, the Cooperative
may adjust the billing amounts after notification if metered consumption,
rates, and fuel charge adjustments indicate significant change from the
advance estimate,

The equal monthly payments for 12 months will begin with the July bill and
any difference between the amount paid and the actual use during the 12 month
period will be adjusted by adding or crediting the electric service bill for
the following June,

Failure to make monthly budget payments when due, subjects this plan to
cancellation and the consumer will be required to pay any under-payment to
make the account current.

CUBLIC SCRYICT COMMISSION
Or KENTUTKY

[t ol \Vin

puasuill 10 &7 sl B011,
JBECTION 3 (1)

DATE OF ISSUE July 2, 1984 4, |/ DATE EFFECTIVE  June 1, 1983

ISSUED BY __ TITLIE General Manager
Issued by a y of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in %é
Case No. 8595 Dated June 3, 1983 . <\,

v



Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 17

11th Revised _ SHEET NO. 5
BLUE GRASS RURAL BLECTRIC -

)2 a8 ) ; !
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 16

Name of Issuing Corporation 9th Revised _ SHEET NO. >

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

C1 - COMVERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING § POWER SERVICE pggA&T

Applicable:
Entire territory served.

Availability:

Available for commercial, industrial, and three-phase farm service under
50 KW for all uses including lighting, heating and power, subject to the
established rules and regulations. '

Type of Service:

Single-phase and three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages.
Motors having a rated capacity in excess of 10 horsepower must be three-phase.
Rate: )

- PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Demand Charge: . OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
First 10 KW of Billing Demand No Charge ,
Over 10 KW of Billing Demand Per KW $6.23 JUN 011943
Energy Charge: (Under 50 KW) PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9 {3/
Customer Charge $6.95 BY: N sah 25
First 3,000 KwH .07254 Vi I
All Over 3,000 KWH .05793 I
Fuel Adjustment Clause:
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH
June 3, 1983 ‘ June 1, 1983
DATE OF ISSUE \ B /} DATE EFFECTIVE
TITLE General Manager
¥ Ordeyy of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in ‘é
Case No 8595 Dated June 3, 1983 . {\QD




Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 15

10th Revised  SHEET NO. 6

-BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC

‘ 14
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation 9th Revised  gHEET No, 6

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
Cl1 - Commercial and Industrial Lighting § Power Service - Continued PER NIT

Fuel Adjustment: (Continued)

as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-
month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all
other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

Determination of Billing Demand:

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the
consumer for any period of 15 consecutive minutes during the month for which
the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted
for power factor.

Power Factor Adjustment:

The consumer agrees to maintain wnity power factor as nearly as practical.
Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with 50 KW or more of measured
demand to correct for average power factors lower than 90%, and may be so
adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller deems necessary. Such
adjustments will be made by increasing the measured demand 1% by which the
average power factor is less than 90% lagging.

Minimm Charge:

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $6.95 where 5 kva
or less of transfommer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more
than 5 kva of transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be one
of the following charges as determined for the consumer in question.

f\iBLf g%RVlCE COMMISSION
DATE 0F T8RO DATE EFFECTIVE Apri 98F KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY M/ W TITLE General Manager =

wof OFffcer APR 0 11983
Issued by au ity of an Order ¢f the Public Service Commission of Kentuc RS\}(KNT L0 207 KAR 5:011,

Case No. 8698 Dated ~ April 1, 1983 . ) Mm
BY:

/o ¢




Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 15

9th Revised  SHEET NO. 7
-BLUE GRASS RURAL LLECTRIC )

- : 14
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation 8th Revised ‘SHEET NO. 7

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Cl1 - Commercial and Industrial Lighting § Power Service - Continued pggAﬁlT

Minimum Charge: (Continued)

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service.
(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month of contract capacity.
(c) A charge of $25.00,

Delayed Payment Charge:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% higher. In the event the
current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days from the date of the bill,
the gross rates shall apply.

Special Rates:

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding 9 months
per year may guarantee a minimun annual payment of 12 times the minimum
monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section, in which
case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.

Temporary Services:

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate
except that the consumer shall pay in addition to the foregoing charges the
total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of materials
returned to stock. A deposit in advance may be required of the full amount
of the estimated bill for service, including the cost of connection and
disconnection,

] ~UBLIC SERVICE COMMISBION
OF KENTUCKRY.
EFFECTIVE

DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 1982 // DATE EFFECTIVE __ April 1, 1983
TITLE General Manager  APR 017983

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 61011
of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky i ON& (1)

i oy: 1L i .
Case No. 8698 Dated April 1, 1983 ) PYy: e %g

ISSUED BY

. Qﬁ’



Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 17
11th Revised SHEET NO. 8
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 16
Name of Issuing Corporation . 10th Revised  giEET NO, 8
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
. RATE
P -1 LARGE POWER PER LNIT

Applicable:
In all territory served by the Seller.

Availability:

Available to all consumers whose kilowatt demand shall exceed 50 KW for
lighting and/or heating and/or power,

Conditions:

An "Agreement for Electric Service" shall be executive by the consumer for
service under this schedule.

Character of Service: .

PUBLIC SERVICE JOMMISSION

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle, OF KENTH CfY

alternating current and at available nominal voltage. EFFECTIVE

Rate: JUN 0 1]963

Maximum Demand Charge: PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
ECTION} 9 ¢1)

$6.23 Per Month Per KW of Billing Demand. BY: _\ Lusachh )KL

Energy Charge: (51-500 KW)

Customer Charge $24.00 Per Month
First 10,000 KwH $ .05306 Per KWH I
Next 15,000 KwH $ .04636 Per KWH I
Next 50,000 KWH $ .04076 Per XKW I
DATE OF ISSUE _ Junei 3, 1983 ) DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1983
ISSUED BY ___ TITLE General Manager
Issued by a ) #f the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

Case No. 8595 Dated June 3, 1983




Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTTRE TERRITORY SERVED

Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NO. 17

11th Revised  SHEET NO. 9

BLUE. GRASS RURAL FLECTRIC

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 16
Name of Issuing Corporation 10th Revised SIEET No.  °
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE

P -1 Large Power -Continued PER WNIT
Energy Charge: (Continued)

Next 75,000 KwH $ .03846 Per KWH I

All Over 150,000 KWH $ .03676 Per KWH I

Determination of Billing Demand:

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the
consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for
which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and
adjusted for power factor as provided below.

Power Factor Adjustment:

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as practicable., Power
factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicate that
the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 85%, the
demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded

by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor

Minimum Charge:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

The minimum monthly charge shall be one of the following charges as d@Eeﬁﬁéwg ¥
for the consumer in question: EFFECTIVS

(a) The minimm monthly charge as specified in the contract. JUN 0 11983
(b) A Charge of $0.75 per KVA per month of contract capacity.
(c) A Charge of $25.,00, PURSUANT TO 807 [KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9)(1)
BY:.. mtﬂ%-/, L,

DATE OF IsspE  June 3, 1983 ) DATE EFFECTIVE  Jume 1, 1983

ISSUED BY

TITLE General Manager

the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in
June 3, 1983

Case Nov Dated . /
v

Issued by au




Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NO. 15

8th Revised SHEET NO. 9a

BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 14

Name of Issuing Corporation 7th Revised SHEET NO. 9a

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
LP #1 - Large Power - Continued PER INIT

Fuel Adjustment Clause:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH
as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-
month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other
applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056,

Special Provisions:

1. Delivery Point - If service is fumished at secondary voltage, the
delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified
in the contract for service, All wiring, pole lines, other electric
equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and
maintained by the Consumer.

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery
point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to
Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the
contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical
equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery
point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.

2, Lighting - Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate.

|

PUBLIC SERVICE COM MITSSION

April 1, 198F KENTUCKY

ISSUED BY

TITLE General Manager o
——— AT R U L WUo

Issued by autl 6f the Public Service Commission of Kenfugloninto f}/om 5:011/,
. N (1) /
Case No. 8698  pareq April 1, 1983 L ??KM -
/7 I
: V7

|




Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NO. 17

11th Revised SHEET NO. 10

BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC |

: 1 )] : 1
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 16
Name of Issuing Corporation 10th Revised  gqppr N, 10
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE |
PER INIT

P - 2 LARGE POWER

Applicable:

In all territory served by Seller.
Availability:

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt demand
shall exceed 500 KW for lighting and/or power.

Conditions:

An '"Agreement for Purchased of Power' shall be executed by the consumer for
service under this schedule,

-

Character of Service:

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle, OF KENTUCKY

$6.23 Per Month Per KW of Billing Demand.
Energy Charge: (Over 500 KW)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

alternating current and at available nominal voltage. EFFECTIVE
Rate: | JUN 0 119p3
Maximum Demand Charge: PURSUANT TO 807 [KAR 5:011,

ECTION 9|(i) :

Customer Charge $24,00 Per Month
First 3,500 KwH $ .05389 Per KwH I
Next 6,500 KwH $ .04562 Per KwH I
Next 140,000 KwH h $ .04049 Per KWH I
DATE OF ISSUE | June 3, 1983 , ] DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1983
ISSUED BY " / o/ 2ol TITLE General Manager
0 f1}éer /
Issued by au ify of an Ordér of fhe Public Service Commission of Kentucky in
Case No' 8595 Dated June 3, 1983




Porm for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Comunity, Town or City

P.5.C. NO, 17
11th Revised

siEeT No, 1

BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC

COOPE VE CORPOR N
ERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 16

Name of Issuing Corporation , 10th Revised  SIEET NO. 11

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

IP - 2 Large Power - (Continued) PE%A&T

Energy Charge: (Continued)

Next 200,000 KWH
Next 400,000 XKWH
Next 550,000 KWH
All Over 1,300,000 KWH

.03894 Per KWwH
.03802 Per KWH
.03710 Per KWH
.03183 Per KWH

< X
[ R A B o ]

Determination of Billing Demand:

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the

consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for
which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and

~ adjusted for power factor as provided below.

Power Factor Adjustment: -

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable,

Power Factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicate
that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 85%,
the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded

l%y the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the percent power
actor.

Minimum Charge: PUBLIC SERVICE |COMMISSION
OF KENTRICKY
The minimum monthly charge shall be one of the following charges as determingd{ive
for the consumer in question:
JUN 0 § 1963

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service.
(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month of contract capacity. PURSUANT TO 07 iAZ:O”
. {2)

-

SECTION 9
BY: (ALt -
/4
June 3, 1983 June 1, 1983

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY TITLE General Manager
Issued by au the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in é
Case No- 8595 Dated  June 3, 1983 _ /\f’o




Porm for filing Rate Schedules For - ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 15
8th Revised SHEET NO. 12
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC ‘ "
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 14
Name of Issuing Corporation 7th Revised SHEET NO, 12

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

. ) i RATE
LP #2 - Large Power - Continued PER INIT

Fuel Adjustment Clause:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH
as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-
month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other
applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

Special Provisions:

1, Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the
delivery point shall be the meter:mg point unless otherwise spec1f1ed in
the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric
equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and
maintained by the consumer.

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery
point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to
consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the
contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical
equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery
point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.

2, Lighting - Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate.

PUBLIC SERVICE SOMMISSIONT

DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 1982 ) ) DATE EFFECTIVE April ,oiig:-ziggf¥

ISSUED BY TITLE General Manager

Issued by au the Public Service Commission O%di@&k%ﬂ

Case No. April 1, 1983




Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

Commmity, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 18
: 12th Revised SHEET NO. 13
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC
Name of Issuing Corporation 11th Revised  guppr No, 13
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
SECURITY LIGHTS PER INIT
Applicable:
Entire Territory Served.
Availability:
Available to all consumers of the Cooperative subject to its established
rules and regulations.
~ Rate Per Light Per Month:
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Per Lamp Per Month  $5.40
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Per Lamp Per Month 8.31
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Per Lamp Per Month 5.40 D
100 Watt Iligh Pressure Sodium (Omamental) Per Lamp Per Month 6.88 N
Fuel Adjustment Clause:
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWl
as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelv: ‘
month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause 1sf’l$ﬁbﬁé§f-'?ﬁ’éc Elﬁgmwm ON
other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 0 _,}}i"}ﬂ?zf‘;;\‘
MAR 06198
PURSUANT TO 807 KARB:(LT,
SELTION
sl ion O Nucl]

DATE EFFECTIVE March 6, 1985

March 6, 1985‘—///‘
0 7,

TITLE General Manager

Case No. Dated




Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Commmity, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 17
11th Revised 13
SHEET NO.
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERAT:
OOFERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 16
Name of Issuing Corporation 10th Revised SHEET NO. 13
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
SECURITY LIGHTS PER INIT
Applicable:
Entire territory served.
Availability:
Available to all consumers of the Cooperative subject to its established
rules and regulations.
Rate Per Light Per Month:
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Per Lamp Per Month $5.40 I
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Per Lamp Per Month 8.31 I
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Per Lamp Per Month 6.88 1

Fuel Adjustment Clause:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH
as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-
month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subée t to a l%\}i cE COMMISSION

L,!C SE
other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. oF KENTUCK\

EFFECTIVE
JUN 0 11968

PURSUANT TO 807 HAR 5:011,
ﬂgcnm 9 ¢})
BY: e LA

{
T
L

June 3, 1983 June 1, 1983
DATE OF ISSUE\ /) DATE EFFECTIVE ’
ISSUED BY TITLE General Manager
Issued by a of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in C&g

/
Case No. 8595 Dated June 3, 1983 . @/{‘)}




Form for filing Rate Schedules For

ENTTRE TERRITORY SERVED

Commmity, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 19
13th Revised SHEET NO 14
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CO T
RPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 18
Name of Issuing Corporation 12th Revised  gqppr No, 14
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
STREET LIGHTING RATE |
PER INIT
Applicable: -
Entire Territory Served.
Availability:
State and local governments subject to established rules and regulations.
Rate Per Light Per Month:
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Per Larp Per Mo, $5.40
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Per Lamp Per Mo. 8.31
70 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Omamental) Per Lamp Per Mo. 5.31
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Omamental) Per Lamp Per Mo, 6.88
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Per Lamp Per Mo, 5.40 N
250 Watt Iligh Pressure Sodium (Omamental) Per Lamp Per Mo. 9.59

Fuel Adjustment Clause:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount ner KW
as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier nplus an allowance for line losses.
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% andig| hasedorp M(W@%\é%
month moving average of such losses. This fuel clause is snlnggg

other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. EFFECTIVE
l"” ‘«I, @ 13\ J

”Uhod&%i:La KARB:011

53“/ TsOM/La (f/}///

March 6, 1985

DATE OF ISSUE _ March 6, 1985 ., /  DATE EFFECTIVE

"SSUED BY W/ OA_«//A/ TITLE General Manager

of Ofgc;x/
Issued by -@ of an Ofder /4' the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

Case No. Dated




f*om for filing Rate Schedules : For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Comumity, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 18
12th Revised gmA NO. 14

BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC

17
COOPERATIVE CORPORATIG‘J CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation | 11th Revised  gumpt No, 14

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

STREET LIGHTING | o mﬁAlTEIT
App 1j.cab1': ‘;
Entire Territory Served

Availability

State and local governments subject to established rules and regulations.
Rate Per Light Per Month: |

175 Watt Mercury Vapor Per Lamp Per Mo, $5.40 -
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Per Lamp Per Mo. 8,31
70 Watt High Pressure Sodiun (Omamental) Per Lamp Per Mo. “5,31

100 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ormamental) Per Lamp Per Mo, 6.88

250 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Ornamental) Per Lamp Per Mo. 9.59 - N

Fuel Adjustment Clause:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH|
as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. | -
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based n a twelve
month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all
other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056,

o 5
Case No. ‘ f Da'tgd‘ — . ‘ %,% .




